Alabama Rule for Legal Internship by Law Students

Student Intern Certification

| 1 | [, | , a graduate of | | |
|------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | (name of law school), certify | | |
| that I m | eet all of the following requirements as st | ated in the Alabama Rule for Legal Internship | | |
| by Law . | Students and/or the exceptions granted by t | he Supreme Court of Alabama in response to the | | |
| COVID- | -19 pandemic: | | | |
| 1 | 1. I have applied for the July 2020 Alabar Rules Governing Admission to the Alab | na Bar Examination in accordance with the ama State Bar; | | |
| 2 | 2. I have satisfied the educational requirer to the Alabama State Bar; | nents set forth in the Rules Governing Admission | | |
| 3 | 3. I have read and will comply with the <i>Alabama Code of Professional Conduct</i> and all other rules relevant to the matter in which I am involved; | | | |
| 2 | 4. I have read and understand the requirements and limitations imposed by the <i>Alabama Rule for Legal Internship by Law Students</i> ; | | | |
| 5 | 5. I will accept no compensation from the services; and | party or parties on whose behalf I am rendering | | |
| (| 6. I attest that I will support the Constituti and will faithfully perform the duties of | on of the United States and the State of Alabama a student intern. | | |
| | | Signature | | |
| | | Print Name | | |
| State of _ | | | | |
| County o | of | | | |
| Sworn to | and subscribed before me on this the | day of20 | | |
| | | Signature of Notary | | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | | |

Alabama Rule for Legal Internship by Law Students

Law School Dean's Certification

| I, | | , dean of the |
|--|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| | (name of la | aw school), |
| certify | (name of student) is gradu | nate of said law |
| school; is, to the best of my knowledge, of good | character and has competent le | egal ability; and |
| has adequately trained to perform as an eligible | law student under the Alabama | Rule for Legal |
| Internship by Law Students: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Signature | |
| | Print Name | |
| State of | | |
| County of | | |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the | day of | 20 |
| | | |
| | Signature of Notary | |
| | My Commission Expires: | |

Alabama Rule for Legal Internship by Law Students

Certification of Supervising Attorney

| I, | | | , certify the | | |
|------------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| following | with respect to the Alabama Rule for Le | gal Internship by Law Students: | | | |
| 1. | I will assume professional responsibility under the <i>Alabama Rules of Professional Conduct</i> for all activities and services rendered by as a student intern; | | | | |
| 2. | I will secure prior written consent of e by this student intern; | very client for services actually p | performed in court | | |
| 3. | I will keep the client advised of the ser | rvices being performed by this st | udent intern; | | |
| 4. | I will supervise the activities and servi under my direction, knowledge and ap | | will be performed | | |
| 5. | I will be present in court at all times with this student intern in any case tried before a jury; and | | | | |
| 6. | I will supply the court or tribunal a copy of this certification and a copy of the client's written consent upon seeking permission of the court or tribunal to permit the appearance of this student intern. | | | | |
| | | Signature | | | |
| | | Print Name | | | |
| State of | | | | | |
| County of | | | | | |
| Sworn to a | and subscribed before me on this the | day of | 20 | | |
| | | Signature of Notary | | | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | | | |